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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: March 13, 2018

REGARDING: 27250 Wixom Rd, Parcel # 50-22-17-101-024 (PZ18-0001)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Mamnoon Siddiqui/Siddiqui Orthodontics

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Light Industrial

Location: East of Wixom Road and South of Grand River Avenue
Parcel #: 50-22-17-101-024

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 5.4 to eliminate
the requirement for a loading and unloading zone. Loading zone is required by code.

This property is zoned Light Industrial (I-1).

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

Reduction of parking spaces for loading zone would impact business.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ18-0001, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(H The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz18-0001, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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[. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case)

o®
Application Fee: # 300

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Siddiqui Orthodontics

Meeting Date: 3'/l5!l8

ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

27250 Wixom Rd. $ -

SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing ZBA Case #:  PZ| 0001
50-22-17 - 101 - o2

Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
Grand River and Wixom Rd

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?2

[ vES ¥ no

REQUEST IS FOR;
L1 ReSIDENTIAL Y] COMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE

DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 L] ves ¥ no

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT mamnoons@hotmail.com 734 516 7857
NAME TELEFHONE NO,
Mamnoon Siddiqui 313 565 0880
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
Siddiqui Properties LLC 313 565 2305
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
2211 Monroe St, Dearborn Mi Mi 48124
B. PROPERTY OWNER [¥] GHEGK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
ldentify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO,
ADDRESS CIty STATE ZIP CODE
lll. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT
LR-A LI R-1 LIRrR-2 LIRrR-3 [(IrR-4 OrRm-1 Orm-2  [OMH
N 112 CIRC Lr1c (I71C-1 [ OTHER B-3

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section 2-4 Variance requested for not providing a loading zone

2. Secftion Variance requested _

3. Section Variance requested

4. Section. Variance requested
_IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES
[ Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (with Violation) $250 [J Single Family Residential (New) $250
1 Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (with Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 [ (with Violation) $400
[] House Moves $300 [ 1Special Meetings (At discrefion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans ¢ Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

s Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

¢ Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property « Floor plans & elevations

e Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable ¢ Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (5) REQUESTED

CJoiMensionar [T use  [IsiGn

There is o five- (5} hold period belore work/aclion con be faken on variance opprovols.

B. SIGN CASES {ONLY)

Your signature on this application Indicates that you agree to install o Mock-Up Sign ten-[10) days belore the schedule ZBA
meeling, Failure lo Inslall @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the nexl
schedule ZBA meefing. or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) doys of the meeting. If the cose is denied, the opplcan! is responsible for all costs involved In the
removal of the mock-up or aclual sign (if erected under violation) wilhin five-({5) days of lhe meeling.

C. ORDINANCE

Clty of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

Mo order of the Board permitling the erection of g bulilding snall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless q
building permit Tor such ereclion or alteration is oblained within such period and such ereclion or alleration Is slarlad and
proceeds fo completion in accotdance with the terms of such permit,

No order ol the Boord permilling a use of a building or premises shall be valid for o pericd longer than one-hundred and
elghty-[180) days unless such use is estabiish within such a perod; provided, however, where such use permitied is
dependent ypon the erection or atteralion or o building such order shall continue in force and effect it o building permit
for such erectlion or alleration is obtained within one-(1] yeor and such ereclion or olieralion is slarted and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals Ihe delermination of the Building Official / inspecior or Ordinance made
L) CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING  [] ADDIMON TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING U SIGNAGE

[ ACCESSORY BUILDING 1 use ¥ O1Her Seclion 5.4 loading zonse

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. A CANT o
QI | 22) %
Applean Sianature TN = - Date

8. PROPERTY OWNER

It the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read ond sign below:
The undersigned ofirns and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and isfare aware of the contents of this application ond reloted enclosures.

Propawty Ownor Signatwre Dnte

Vil. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
[J GRANTED ] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue o pemit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chawperson, Torning Boord of Appeals Date

Appacasor 102 Bulang Zoring Perrl Applcation Rovieed 10111




lanuary 22, 2018

Zoning Board of Appeals
Community Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road

Novi, MI 48375

To the committee members of the Zoning Board of Appeals,

' am writing this letter in support of the Application to the Zoning Board of Appeals requesting a
variance for not being able to provide 3 Loading/Unloading Zone in the improvements being made on
the property located at 27250 Wixom Rd. Navi, M| 48374,

The facility will be occupied by two small business. One of them is in the dental practice of the specialty
of Orthodontics (Siddiqui Orthodontics, PC) and they will be occupying a smaller part of the improved
facility (the addition). The larger part of the facility (exisitng building which was the old Huntington
Bank) will be occupied by a Medical office. Neither husinesses will be having any large truck deliveries
which would require a dedicated Loading/Unloading zone. Both businesses usually have small truck
deliveries like the FedEx or UPS deliveries which make quick stops for deliveries and pickup.

Providing a Loading/Unloading zone on this site will be an undue burden to our businesses as jt will
most likely have to come at the expense of reduced parking spaces. We would like to keep the number
of parking spaces provided In the proposed improvements.

We ask the Zoning Board of Appeals to please consider granting this request for variance. We appreciate
your thoughtful consideration.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Mh——a &V\ 3 ﬁjg \Da;,, S

Dr. Mamnoon A. Siddiqui

Siddiqui Properties, LLC
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% Communlty Development Depariment
45175 Ten Mile Road

(248 3470415 Phone. REVIEW STANDARDS
e acsimie DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

cityolnovi.ong

The Zoning Board of Appedls (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets edch of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.
Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not

apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[J Not Applicable  [X] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Due to the existing site changing use from a bank to a medical facility, the loading zone size
of 75'-0" x 10'-0" will create hardship for this site.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions, Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

k] Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

k] Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimenslonal Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

We have an existing site that formerly was a bank and now changing the use to Medical. The code
requires a loading zone size of 75-0" x 10'-0". This will create a hardship on the site size, especially Medical,
that has no use for a loading zone area.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areaq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecesscarily burdensome.

The new use is Medical (Orthodontic and Dental ) and will not require a loading zone area, especially this size
(750" x 10'x0"). The maximum area needed is for a van that can use regular parking.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance hecessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

As a Orthodontic and Dental office, a loading area is not required (75'-0" x 10'-0").

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

There is no adverse impact on the surrounding area.

Page 2 of 2
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WEST CORNER OF SECTION 17
TIN, RBE, CITY OF NOVI
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY o0

I

/

W. 12 MILE RD.

SITE
LOCATION MAP NO SCALE

?

ZONING: B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OUTLOT &:
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-024

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF
NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,249.96 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 256.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00°00°00” EAST 190.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" WEST 255.38 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°19°49” WEST 190.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAININIG 1.13 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS,

RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENT OF
RECORD, IF ANY.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN OPERATION AND EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 19, 2002 AND RECORDED JUNE 13, 2002 IN
LIBER 25885, PAGE 164, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 27250 WIXOM ROAD, NOVI, MICHIGAN.

QUTLOT 3—INGRESS/INGRESS EASEMENT:
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-023

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF
NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19'49" EAST 1,440.12 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 305.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00°00'00" WEST 190.16 FEET; THENCE NORTH
00°00’00” EAST 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°00’00” EAST 203.16 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00" WEST 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°00°00” WEST
13.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.23 ACRES MORE OR

LESS AND SUBJECT TO RIGHT OF WAY, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD, IF
ANY.

LEGEND
DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED
STORM/SEWER st i
SANITARY/COMBINED /SEWER " 502" 12%c— | g iz"s—12"
WATER LINE —s 12 e s

UTILITY POLE/POWER LINE | — >—ame— anw— | —— O onm——on

UTILITY POLE W/GUY WRE  y o> , : R “
GAS LINE 6 o
CONCRETE PAVEMENT . -

SILT FENCE 000 | —O0—0O—0—0
FENCE —_ X x— —_x—x
LOT IDENTIFICATION NO. LOT 178 LOT 178

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO. | 77-30-277-078 11-30-277-078
FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION FF=987.7 PROP. FF=987.7
BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV. BF=987.7 PROP. BF=987.7
GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION | Gr=987.7 PROP. GF=987.7
SPOT ELEVATION * f02ep ~B3zy

CONTOUR LINE 9580
FINISHED GRADE ELEV. 987.7FG

TOP OF WALK ELEV. 987.7TW

GUTTER ELEVATION 987.76U

TOP OF CURB ELEVATION 987.71C

BRICK LEDGE ELEVATION 987.78L

TOP OF WALL ELEVATION 987.7TW 987.7TW

BOTTOM OF WALL ELEV. 987.78W

EVERGREEN TREE
DECIDUOUS TREE

LIGHT BOULLARD

SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW = ™~ —
— ]

LIGHT POLE

HEDGE LML
IRON FOUND e
MONUMENT FOUND O)
RECORDED R.
MEASURED M.

BENCH MARK-NAVD 88 DATUM

THE BENCHMARK DESCRIPTIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND LABELS CONTAINED ON THIS LIST IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE, MITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE AT ANY TIME DUE TO ONGOING CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE PROJECTS THROUGHOUT BROWNTYTOUN NKDWNSHIFS STRONSIRONGLY
ADMVISED TO FIELD MEASURE THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A MINIMUM OF TWO
BENCHMARKS TO VERIFY A BENCHMARK ELEVATION BEFORE USE ON THIS PROJECT.

SIMEY EMANOVI BM #1711 SITESI BN BM#

TEP OF WBROW RIN BFDBATE WBDATEBCATED TOPTQF OFF TARRREY GDF HYDRANTCLOCADERTED
TDOWNTREH WIXE@W TRAMEE AKD SKN’SNCLUB 40’ 10! OF GB/EURBXAMDRZZWWANE STO)TN.
CRSTER ATFOMCCBSEART SF GFENFEBRERITOF ONECEWTEREXJSTAIRIVES DR. S. OF PROPERTY.
BUEKOMTIREAE SBD.S5 WEST OF SIDEWALK.  ELERAMWNIGN 979982.95

SCALE:1”=20’

ELEVATION = Q74 22
SITE BM#2

TOP OF METAL KEY OF SAN 6" C.0. LOCATED
40’ N. OF B/CURB AND 27" W. OF SOUTH
ONE WAY EXIST DRIVE

ELEVATION = 979.89

FLOOD MAP DETERMINATION TOPO NOTES

FEMA ISSUED MAPS THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND

MAP ITEM IDENTIFICATION:260125C0608 | |ant DErivED Laom MuNiGaL T MING
MAP ISSUED DATE: SEP. 29, 2006 OFFICIALS AND RECORDS OF UTILITY
ZONE _"X": AREAS DETERMINED TO BE | [COMPANIES AND NO GUARANTEE CAN

OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% FLOODPLAIN. B <O COMPLETENESS OR

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

ZONING: B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS

SET BACKS MINIMUM: FRONT SETBACK: 30 FEET (BUILDING)
20 FEET (PARKING)

REAR SETBACK: 20 FEET EBUILDING)
10 FEET (PARKING)
SIDE YARD SETBACK: 15 FEET (BUILDING)
10 FEET (PARKING)

SOIL TYPES (GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)
SANDY CLAY/SILT AND SILTY SAND

J.A.D.
SERVICES

5119 Highland Road—#201
Waterford, Ml 48327

Telephone: (248) 739—9955

jad222@sbcglobal.net

\>

\ Y
- S
@)
:ll _
< o
- N :)OO
L_Ll < D|
= A v
X< — 0
T LT
o LET Z(Z )
£ 272 395
ol LE= Wl Z
— X Lo
ﬁ Dzé |_§Z
OO0 < O
vl 25 ol 3
al _ — L
2853 3L
ol Vua ol=H
\- )
7z N
Ll
&
A
£§
,_'
. >
1] ~—
> ==
i 50
:) O
" Qo
| <E¢“Z
< O~S
) m*ﬁ
T 223
m% IZIQL.J—"
— >
-l T30
S KON T
('
10 Blass
N SO
L AL _JNI—
LnJO OI\Q:>—
T o <=
Nl alNaS
\ )
(" PROJECT NO.- 3
1713
DRAWN JAD

CHECKED JAD

APPROVED JAD

ISSUED FOR DATE

TOPO SURVEY  07-01-2017
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SCALE: 1"=20’
SHEET NO:

C-1




BUILDING

AREA COMPUTATION

EXISTING BUILDING AREA =4,254 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA=2,696 SQ.FT.

=6,950 SQ.FT.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA

PARKING REQUIRED

6,950SQ.FT./175= 39.71 (40)

40 SPACES REQUIRED

o.h.w.

PARKING PROVIDED

REGULAR SPACES= 37 SPACES

HC SPACES =

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED=40 SPACES

3 SPACES

LANDSCAPING

INTERIOR AREAS =

PRIMETER AREAS =

TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA=18,009S.F.

2,172 SQ.FT.

15,827 SQ.FT.

o.h.w.

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

PRE DEVELOPMENT—EXISTING CONDITIONS

15,081 SF (PERIMETER LANDSCAPING) u.
2,205 SF (INTERIOR AREA LANDSCAPING)

17,286 SF (TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA)

POST DEVELOPMENT—PROPOSED ADDITION

15,836 SF (PERIMETER LANDSCAPING)
2,353 SF (INTERIOR AREA LANDSCAPING)

:
18,189 SF (TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA) ‘g

18,189 SF> 17,286 SF (NO ADDITIONAL
STORM DETENTION IS REQUIRED)

PANEL SHOULD BE A FULL
7 FT ABOVE FINISHED

GRADE (IF A "VAN
ACCESSIBLE” PLATE IS TO
USED, IT MAY BE 6FT AFG)

GREEN

BLUE
WHITE

GREEN

70"
60"

27 1mmn:

HC SIGN DETAIL
R7-8 (12°X18")

N.T.S.

ZONING: R-1

o.h.w.

3

ex. St CB

M

ex. Sign

\+ 8’ Concrete V)r/k

o.h.w.

ex. St CB

Y

o4[3" Grefe W]

o.h.w.

Walk

nerete

co,

’

ex. 8

T.L.

NORTHWEST CORNER OF
SECTION 17; T1IN, R8E,
CITY OF NOVI

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

V

ex. St MH
T X

N90°00’00’

ex. 5 Congrete| Walk

ex. St CB

W 50.00°

P.O.B.

—ex. Wetland —

ZONING: 1-1

PARCEL NO.: 22—1/7/—101-031

ex. Wetland
Mitigation Area

N90°00°00”W* 256.48°

ex. Storm Drainage Facility
Maintenance Easement Agreement

(REC. L. 37678, P. 298-303 O.C.K.)
(REC. L. 38085, P. 554-564 0.6‘./?.)‘\

—ex. Wetland —

ex.

St CB

Rim978.33

e

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

L

oG 1]
PARCEL NO.: 22—17—-101-030
#27300

18°st

CO%SZWERGY

ex. Hydrant
F6980.36

SITE BM#1
ARROW

ON HYDRANT
ELEV.=982.95

s

T.L

1,389.32°

ex. St MH

\ ex. MH

ex. St MH

ex. Pedestran Crosswalk

Markings

100’ WIDE PUBLIC
(Bituminous Paved)

WIXOM ROAD

ex. St CB

IIIIIIII\IIIIIII

ex, MH

N

)

716-719 0.C.R)

10" PARKING SETBACK LINE
15’ SIDE. SETBACK LINE

25" WETLAND SETBACK it

"X" INDICATES
EX. TREES TO

BE REMOVED

ter Fasement

(e}

10 b

<
[

7 ?
r L200

ax.

ex. St CB

\\/— ex. Delroi

N

o

<y

]
DL.P. o

T

dison Underground Easement (Right of Way)

. 37614, P. 760-762 0.(,‘./?.)’_\

0 ¢—

ex. Llect,
Transformer

LN

ex. St CB

—ex. Landscape—

X

CX A7 C

XX

’/

L=
=

PROP. B.F.
SIGN

4 x 10’

PARKING AREA

—

FRONTooSETBACK  LINE

03]
W

—ex. Landscapﬁ

I
|
0

li

ex. Handicq ; S
_i Push Huz‘z‘o/;o 4 ©

PROP. BICYCLE

PROP. B.F,

;7 SIGN

PROP. B.F.
S RAMP

J

NO0°19°49”W 190.16 /(R

20’ PARKING SETBACK LINI:><
30’

—ex. Bituminous

ex. Gas Service

ZONING: 1-1
W/CJ TO B-3

#18925

ex. 1 Story Building
Slab on Grade/Fiat Roof

PARCEL NO.: 22—-17-101-024

ex. Water Service

PROP. ADDITION
2,696.33 SQ.FT.

I 251 al .
) <| | PROPQSHD 5'|WALK- *{ " -

ATT

Wa/T(

AMERITECH

—ex. Landscape—

L

ex. 5’ Copcrete
25’

Corner Clearance
Zone

is:‘ ch

ex. St CR

o

|
|
15’ SIDE SETBACK NB.00 D
L.P. ]

a |

55

—ex. Landscape—

PROP. 6"
CLEANOUT/

% 8x8° Concrete
—1/Apron _(Ypical

AN

—ex. Landscape—

. Bhos

—éx.

10" PARKING SETBACK LINE !

Landscape—

PROP. B.F,
SIGN

ex. NO RIGHT
TURN” Sign
Corner Clearance
Zone
S A A 4

ex. 6‘,W2|

25

ex. "RIGHT TURN
~~OM.Y" Sign

S83°30'28”W 255.38

—=

ONLY | ONLY

%'_6‘0/ cretel Walk

—ex. Landscape—

//li‘ﬁ

LP.

PRIMARY

ex. Operation and Easement Agreemen

ACCESS

(Bituminous Pave

DRIVE

d)
t (REC. L. 25885, P. 164-241 O.C.R)
(1st Amendment to Operation and Easement Agreement L. 35814, P. 626-632 O.C.R)

\ ex. St CB

—ex. Landscape—

L.P

——

—

S00°00°00”E 190.16°

25°

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

ex. sT0P”
Sign

ex. Ingress/Egress Fasement (REC. 1.33901, P. 381-393 0.CR.)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—-17-101-023

(1)

L.P.

ks

ALL ON—SITE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE MMUTCD

THAN THE STANDARD 6—INCH HEIGHT

—ex. Grass. —

ex. 6" CO.

/ ex. 15° Wide SGW
/ Sewer Easement

—ex. Landscape—

SITE BM#2
TO OF RIM OF
ELEV.=979.89

6"C.O.

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

TC982.96
_GU96250

—ex. Landscape —

-

ex. Declaration of Restrictive Covenant
(REC. L. 34232, P. 066-075 0.C.R)

ex. St CB

ex. Sign

T.L. —ex. Landscape—

WEST CORNER OF SECTION 17
, TIN, R8E, CITY OF NOVI

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

SITE PLAN

—ex. Landscape—

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—

10

SCALE:1”=20’

ZONING: 1—-1

PARCEL NO.: 22-17-101-022

#27100

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

G—

05

20

WALK WIDTH AS CALLED
FOR ON PLANS

1/4" PER FT. TOWARD STREET

L ]

©

_/

6"THICK 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE
MEETIN MDOT GRADATION SPECS.)
THE STONE BASE SHALL BE EXTENDED
A MIN. 6” BEYOND THE FORMS.
NO SAND ALLOWED.
4" CONCRETE WALK

NOT TO SCALE

4” THICK_ 0
CONCRETE (TY

Igrf))OO PSI

LIGHTING NOTES

. ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO LIGHT FIXTURES
SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

2. FLASHING LIGHT SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED.

3. ONLY NECESSARY LIGHTING FOR SECURITY
PURPOSES & LIMITED OPERATIONS SHALL
BE PERMITTED AFTER A SITE'S HOURS OF
OPERATION.

—_

SOIL TYPES (GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)
SANDY CLAY/SILT AND SILTY SAND

TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO 19—FQMATER LINE

I

___::::_:hz

8
&
2
[
5
WIXOM_RD.

/

W. 12 MILE RD.

SITE

LOCATION MAP NO SCALE

[—1 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL WITH CONSENT JUDGEMENT FOR
B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS DISTRICT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OUTLOT 3
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-024

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF
NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,249.96 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 256.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00°00°00” EAST 190.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" WEST 255.38 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°19'49" WEST 190.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAININIG 1.13 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENT OF
RECORD, IF ANY.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN OPERATION AND EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 19, 2002 AND RECORDED JUNE 13, 2002 IN
LIBER 25885, PAGE 164, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 27250 WIXOM ROAD, NOVI, MICHIGAN.

OUTLOT 3—INGRESS/INGRESS EASEMENT:
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-023

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF
NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,440.12 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 305.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00°00’00" WEST 190.16 FEET; THENCE NORTH
00°00°00” EAST 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” EAST 203.16 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” WEST 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°00°00” WEST
13.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.23 ACRES MORE OR
LESS AND SUBJECT TO RIGHT OF WAY, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD, IF
ANY.

_;]I

ZONING:

LEGEND
EXISTING
L —

WANHOIE -

—(-12" 12"c—

$ATE VALVE
e

—3XE 42w

—Q—oH————oH——

DESCRIPTION

STORM /SEWER
SANITARY/COMBINED /SEWER

PROPOSED
MANEOLE S

UTILITY POLE/POWER LINE
UTILITY POLE W/GUY WIRE
GAS LINE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT
SILT FENCE

FENCE

LOT IDENTIFICATION NO.
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO.
FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION
BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV.
GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION
SPOT ELEVATION
CONTOUR LINE

FINISHED GRADE ELEV.
TOP OF WALK ELEV.
GUTTER ELEVATION

TOP OF CURB ELEVATION
BRICK LEDGE ELEVATION
TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
BOTTOM OF WALL ELEV.
SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW
EVERGREEN TREE
DECIDUOUS TREE

LIGHT BOULLARD

LIGHT POLE

HEDGE

IRON FOUND

MONUMENT FOUND
RECORDED

MEASURED

LOT 178 LOT 178

11-30-277-078 11-30-277-078

FF=987.7 PROP. FF=987.7

BF=987.7 PROP. BF=987.7

GF=987.7
+ Rax*?

PROP. GF=987.7

980

987.7FG 87.7FG

987.7TW 87.7

987.76U 87.7GU

987.71C 87.77C

987.786L 87.7BL

987.7TW

el

987.78W 987.7BW

\_/
— ]
LTRLTRETy

e
©
R.
M.

BENCH MARK-NAVD 88 DATUM

THE BENCHMARK DESCRIPTIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND LABELS CONTAINED ON THIS LIST IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE, WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE AT ANY TIME DUE TO ONGOING CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE PROJECTS THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF NOVI. IT IS STRONGLY

ADVISED TO FIELD MEASURE THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A MINIMUM OF TWO
BENCHMARKS TO VERIFY A BENCHMARK ELEVATION BEFORE USE ON THIS PROJECT.

CITY OF NOVI BM #711 SITE BM#
"X" ON NORTH RIM OF GATE WELL LOCATED TOP OF ARROW ON HYDRANT LOCATED
200° NORTH OF ENTRANCE TO SAM’S CLUB 10° W OF E. WIXOM R.O.W. AND 100’ N.
GAS STATION, 36' EAST OF CENTERLINE OF CENTER OF ACCESS DR. S. OF PROPERTY.
WIXOM ROAD AND 3’ WEST OF SIDEWALK. ELEVATION = 982.95
ELEVATION = 974.22

SITE BM#2

TOP OF METAL KEY OF SAN 6" C.0. LOCATED
40’ N. OF B/CURB AND 27" W. OF SOUTH
ONE WAY EXIST DRIVE

ELEVATION = 979.89

FLOOD MAP DETERMINATION
FEMA ISSUED MAPS

MAP ITEM IDENTIFICATION:260125C0608
MAP ISSUED DATE: SEP. 29, 2006

ZONE "X": AREAS DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% FLOODPLAIN.

TOPO NOTES

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND
UTILITES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
ARE DERIVED FROM MUNICIPAL
OFFICIALS AND RECORDS OF UTILITY
COMPANIES AND NO GUARANTEE CAN

BE MADE TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
EXACTNESS OF LOCATION.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS
ZONING: B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS

SET BACKS MINIMUM: FRONT SETBACK:

30 FEET (BUILDING)
20 FEET (PARKING)

20 FEET EBUILDING)

10 FEET (PARKING)

SIDE YARD SETBACK: 15 FEET (BUILDING)
10 FEET (PARKING)

REAR SETBACK:

CITY OF NOVI-ENGINEERING NOTES

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

MMUTCD STANDARDS.

1. ALL WORK SHALLCONFORM TO THE CURRENT CITY OF NOVI

2. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT

J.A.D.
SERVICES

Waterford, Ml 48327

5119 Highland Road—#201

Telephone: (248) 739—9955

jad222@sbcglobal.net
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o.h.w.
18"st

o.h.w.

ZONING: R—1

WEARING COURSE
BOND COAT
LEVEL COURSE

I|I|I I .

R
! | | AGGREGATE BASE <
PREPARED SUBGRADE COURSE S

ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

WEARING COURSE - 1 1/2" THICK 5E
LEVEL COURSE — 1 1/2" THICK 3C
AGGREGATE BASE — 8" THICK 21AA

4" ADJ. TO

ol NORMAL SLOPE

/71 S0

17’ STALLS

| REVERSE SLOPE
s, (1" /FT SLOPE)
3000 PSI CONCRETE

o.h.w.

AGGREGATE BASE

T.L.

4" BARS

6’ STRAIGHT FACED
(4" STRAIGHT FACED
ADJACENT TO 7' STALLS) |

18°st

18’st

18°st

NORTHWEST CORNER OF
SECTION 17; T1IN, R8E,
CITY OF NOVI

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

V

S00°19°49”E 1,49.96°

ex. St MH
Rim979.84

ex. St MH MZEAQ\
’ | 157t -

N90°00’00’

ex. 5 Congrete| Walk

ex. St CB

125t

W 50.0

ut
12w

12

(W977.06

P.O.B.

—ex. Wetland —

ZONING: 1-1

PARCEL NO.: 22—1/7/—101-031

ex. Wetland
Mitigation Area

N90°00°00”W* 256.48°

ex. Storm Drainage Facility
Maintenance Easement Agreement

(REC. L. 37678, P. 298-303 O.C.K.)
(REC. L. 38085, P. 554-564 0.6‘./?.)‘\

—ex. Wetland —

ex. St CB
Rim979.33

s

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

PARCEL NO.: 22—17—-101-030
#27300

CO%SZWE/FGQ‘

ut
12°w
NO0°19’49”W 190.1/6°/|(FEC. L.2o0

20’ PARKING SETBACK LINI:><

ex. Hydrant
F6980.36

SITE BM#1
ARROW

ON HYDRANT

ELEV.=982.95

REVERSE SLOPE
CURB &, GUTTER DETAIL
NTS (FOR PARKING AREA ONLY)

\+ 8’ Concrete V)r/k

ex. St CB
Rim981.18

ex. Sign

/jg‘f

12'st

o.h.W.

ex. St CR
Rim481.15

Walk

nerete

co,

’

ex. 8

T.L

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

”—-.
)
>
[=
[
w

o.h.w.

gIN 4" COMP.
AND

e
18"

UNDISTURBED SOIL

<—6” 5”__]
CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE 2 1/2" DEEP. SPACED AT 5' INTERVALS

(TOOLED). EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE 1/2" PREMOLDED FILLER,
SPACED A MAXIMUM 30" APART.

INTEGRATED CURB AND WALK
NOT TO SCALE

18°st

ex. 8 Concrete Walk

1,389.32°

ex. St MH

Rim981.28

24’st

15't

\ ex. MH
Rim981.34

ex. Pedestran Crosswalk

Markings

ex. St MH
Rim981.45

100’ WIDE PUBLIC
(Bituminous Paved)

WIXOM ROAD

ex. St CB
Rim480.48

155t X o

IIIIIII\IIIIIII

ex. MH qEE
Rim981.57

ut
2w

ex. hater Service
Shot=0ff Valve
Rim380.7% .

»
w

12

72w

12°w

=12

1=1/2"w

10" PARKING SETBACK LINE

15’ SIDE

T 25" WETLAND SETBACK
/9" =k

1=1,

SETBACK LINE

"X" INDICATES
EX. TREES TO
BE REMOVED

. 716-719 O.C.R)

>f§
[

ater EFasement

g

Wa/T(

L

ex. 5’ Copcrete
25’

ATT

AMERITECH

|

FRONTooSETBACK  LINE

Oi

ex. St'CB
Rim97839 |
[£12"5E975.49 / -

0o

@

<y

R

i

M
—ex. Landscapﬁ
It

150}

j

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

—ex. Landscape—

Corner Clearance
Zone

ex. St CB
Rim378.96

S,
Sex

LP.

IjL.P.

762 aa/a)’—\

I N__—ex. Detrot Edison Underground Fasement (Right of Way)
(REC. L. 37614, P. 760-

ex. Llect,
Transformer

—ex. Landscape—

CX A7 C

XX

ex. 6" CO.

Roof Conductor

ex. Handicap

Push_Button,

PROP. B.F.
SIGN

Py 4 x 10’

PROP. BICYCLE
PARKING AREA

ex. Gas Service

PROP. B.F,

;7 SIGN

PROP. B.F.
RAMP

. Flag Pole

4
[

ZONING: 1-1
W/CJ TO B-3

PARCEL NO.: 22—-17-101-024

#18925

ex. 1 Story Building
Slab on Grade/Flat Roof
ex. f=981.01

ex. Water Service

PROP. ADDITION
2,696.33 SQ.FT.
PROP. FF=981.00

- PROPOSED 5'

L.P.

\é\' RRA

IE12°NW975.06

IE15°1974.96

15°st

ﬁ.’b—"sz‘

el
L

15’ SIDE SETBACK LINE

PROP.

RAMP [E972.06

S
ex. St CB S~
Rim3979.01
IE12'NE974.76
IE15'W974.80
IE18"5SW974.76

<

>,

PROP. 10°x10’
TRASH ENCLOSURE

ex. sT0P”
Sign

ex. St MH
Rim950.53

IE12°NW975.0

JE12°5W375.09 —~

—ex. Landscape—

N

S00°00°00”E 190.16°

PROP. 6" SAN

CLEANOUT. ENTER” Sign

ex. 8x8’ Concrete
Apron (typical,

52

—ex. Landscape—

ex. 6" C.O
= IE972.06

10" PARK

—ex. Landscape—

N .
G SETBACK UINE\ pes—

\SIGN

25’ $

ex.'NO RIGHT
TURN” Sign

Corner Clearance
Zone
S A A 4

25

ex. "RIGHT TURN
~~OM.Y" Sign

S83°30'28”W 255.38 &

PRIMARY ACCESS DRIVE

ONLY | ONLY

ex. Operation and Easement Agreemen

ﬁiﬁng%‘%iﬁ r

zal
N

—ex. Landscape—

LP.

(Bituminous Pave

ex. St CB
Rim951.31
E15°NVWG74.62
IE1575974.62

d)
t (REC. L. 25885, P. 164-241 O.C.R)
(1st Amendment to Operation and Easement Agreement L. 35814, P. 626-632 O.C.R)

—ex. Landscape—

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

ex. Ingress/Egress Fasement (REC. 1.33901, P. 381-393 0.CR.)

(1)

P.

B

ALL ON-SITE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE MMUTCD

THAN THE STANDARD 6—INCH HEIGHT

—ex. Grass. —

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—-17-101-023

ex. 67 CO.

£970.94 )

e _ex. 15 Wide Sanitar
Sewer Easement —

—ex. Landscape—

-/

SITE BM#2
TO OF RIM OF 6°C.O.
ELEV.=979.89

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—

—ex. Landscape —

S~

%'_6‘0/ cretel Walk

WEST CORNER OF SECTION 17
, TIN, R8E, CITY OF NOVI

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

T.L.

ex. Declaration of Restrictive Covenant
(REC. L. 34232, P. 066-075 0.C.R)

ex. St CB
Rim981.41

ex. Sign

—ex. Landscape—

—ex. Landscape—

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—

UTILITIE

18,8}

ZONING: 1-1

PARCEL NO.: 22-17-101-022

#27100

S PLAN 0O 10

SCALE:1”=20’

o=z

05

AN

20

—ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—

___::_‘_*_:‘-.Z

8
&
2
[
5
WIXOM_RD.

W. 12 MILE RD.

I

gl

SITE

LOCATION MAP NO SCALE

ZONING:

B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS DISTRICT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OUTLOT 3

[—1 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL WITH CONSENT JUDGEMENT FOR

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22-17-101-024

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF

NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,249.96 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 256.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00°00°00” EAST 190.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" WEST 255.38 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°19'49" WEST 190.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAININIG 1.13 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS,

RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENT OF

RECORD, IF ANY.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN OPERATION AND EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 19, 2002 AND RECORDED JUNE 13, 2002 IN

LIBER 25885, PAGE 164, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.
MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 27250 WIXOM ROAD, NOVI, MICHIGAN.

OUTLOT 3—INGRESS/INGRESS EASEMENT:

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—-17-101-023

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF

NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,440.12 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 305.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00°00’00" WEST 190.16 FEET; THENCE NORTH
00°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” EAST 203.16 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” WEST 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°00°00” WEST
13.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.23 ACRES MORE OR

LESS AND SUBJECT TO RIGHT OF WAY, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,

RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD, IF
ANY.

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

EXISTING

PROPOSED

STORM /SEWER

MANHOLE
—( )—12"stL'

MANHOLE
— @12t

SANITARY/COMBINED /SEWER

MANHOLE
—(0-12"

12"c—

TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO 19—FQMATER LINE

—3XE 42w

$ATE VALVE
_@—

UTILITY POLE/POWER LINE

—Q—oH————oH——

UTILITY POLE W/GUY WIRE

—O>—ask————on——

GAS LINE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SILT FENCE

FENCE

LOT IDENTIFICATION NO.

LOT 178

LOT 178

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO.

11-30-277-078

11-30-277-078

FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION

FF=987.7

PROP. FF=987.7

BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV.

BF=987.7

PROP. BF=987.7

GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION

GF=987.7

PROP. GF=987.7

SPOT ELEVATION

+54-T¢2

CONTOUR LINE

980

FINISHED GRADE ELEV.

987.7FG

87.7FG

TOP OF WALK ELEV.

987.7TW

87.7

GUTTER ELEVATION

987.76U

87.7GU

TOP OF CURB ELEVATION

987.71C

87.77C

BRICK LEDGE ELEVATION

987.786L

987.7BL

TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

987.7TW

987.7

BOTTOM OF WALL ELEV.

987.78W

A HRERE|

987.7BW|

SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW

EVERGREEN TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE

LIGHT BOULLARD

LIGHT POLE

HEDGE

\_/
—{1
LT

IRON FOUND

MONUMENT FOUND

RECORDED

MEASURED

e

©
R.

M.

BENCH MARK-NAVD 88 DATUM

THE BENCHMARK DESCRIPTIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND LABELS CONTAINED ON THIS LIST IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE, WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE AT ANY TIME DUE TO ONGOING CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE PROJECTS THROUGHOUT BREOWNTYTOUN NKDWNSHIFS STRONSIRONGLY
ADVISED TO FIELD MEASURE THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A MINIMUM OF TWO
BENCHMARKS TO VERIFY A BENCHMARK ELEVATION BEFORE USE ON THIS PROJECT.

SIMEY BEM#NOVI BM #1711

ELEVATION = Q7422

TEP OF MBRTW RIN BFDBARH WEDATEBCATED TOPTQF
TWOWNIREH WIXEM TRANECE AND SIN'SNCLUB 40’ 19! @F 0B/ EURBXAMDRZIZWWAKNE STVTN.

CRSTER AQFONCCBSEART SF GFENFRRRERTYOF ONECEWTEREXOSTAORESES DR. S. OF PROPERTY.
MIKGMTIREAS ABR.95 WEST OF SIDEWALK.

SITESIBMBM#

TARRREY CDF HYORAITCLO.CATERTED

ELEFRM@NIGN 979982.95

SITE BM#2

TOP OF METAL KEY OF SAN 6" C.0. LOCATED
40’ N. OF B/CURB AND 27" W. OF SOUTH
ONE WAY EXIST DRIVE

ELEVATION = 979.89

FLOOD MAP DETERMINATION

TOPO NOTES

FEMA ISSUED MAPS

MAP ITEM IDENTIFICATION:260125C0608
MAP ISSUED DATE: SEP. 29, 2006
ZONE "X": AREAS DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% FLOODPLAIN.

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND

UTILITES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING

ARE DERIVED FROM MUNICIPAL
OFFICIALS AND RECORDS OF UTILITY
COMPANIES AND NO GUARANTEE CAN
BE MADE TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
EXACTNESS OF LOCATION.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

REAR SETBACK:

ZONING: B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS
SET BACKS MINIMUM: FRONT SETBACK:

1

30 FEET
20 FEET

20 FEET

BUILDING)
PARKING)

EBUILDING)

0 FEET (PARKING)

SIDE YARD SETBACK: 15 FEET (BUILDING)

10 FEET (PARKING)

SOIL TYPES (GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)

SANDY CLAY/SILT AND SILTY SAND

J.A.D.
SERVICES

5119 Highland Road—#201
Waterford, Ml 48327

Telephone: (248) 739—9955
jad222@sbcglobal.net
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o.h.w.

o.h.w.

o.h.w.

T.L.

18’°st

NORTHWEST CORNER OF
SECTION 17; T1IN, R8E,
CITY OF NOVI

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

X
-
3
S
8
N Y
< \.56—?;;—
g T ° J
2,97 76659%5779
8 : .
1%87,80
ex. St CB
Rim981.18
70981.99
cl1981.5 s,
ex. Sign
|
10982.30 1C981.92
GU981.62 GU981.50
X
<
\)
ex. St CR
Rim981.15
T0982.10
6U981.59
7
a@gg
x
[ | ]| 3
ﬁk— _&)'
9 IS
oV S
) S L
o
N
;’ T.L
s |#
<
)

10981.76
6U981.26

WEST CORNER OF SECTION 17
, TIN, R8E, CITY OF NOVI
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

7C981.53

GU981.0)

$ATE VALVE
TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO 19—FQMATER LINE —5E42we———

CURBING AND WALKS ADJACENT TO THE
END OF A 17—FOOT STALLS SHALL BE
REDUCED TO 4-INCHES HIGH RATHER
THAN THE STANDARD 6—INCH HEIGHT

TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO 19—FOOT

STALL.

GRADING PLAN 0 10

SCALE:1”=20’

05 20

o=z

AN

X
o S
<> §§ [y
S T
R S
S —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—
o S R
O & —ex. Wetland — NN R,
(o)) X O §§ §§
. SS A
CD %Q"e\’ R3S
—
P‘ ZONING: -1 6{%@453
o PARCEL NO.: 22—-1/7/-101-031 @
AL
-
2 PARCEL NO.: 22—-17—-101-030
° AR #27300
o R
o ex. Wetland 2
n Mitigation Area
ex. St CB - 7
ex. St MY a q ex. Storm Drainage Facility
Fimgzase| ex St M1 Mﬂ\ IE12(4977.06 Maintenance Easement Agreement —ex Wetlond — =
/ . '\ 5.5 o (REC. L. 37678, F 298-303 O.CK) S
9609" '_°1§°+" (REC. L. 38085, P. 554-564 O.CR) B3
9 . -
N90°00°00° W 5/,: * N90°00’00”W" 256.48° \ 53
R
10" PARKING SETBACK LINE §§
KO
039 i el 18’ SIDE. SETBACK LINE N g ﬁ(
. -Shot— :
& oo S kmesn ¢ o
950' &Q. 4+
- 1 25" WETLAND SETBACK - " *
1097970 Tesos01C -
6U979.17 a ' 980.00GU /%);n f}g% / I:I LP \ —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—
T
4,
"X" INDICATES
\ =) Jex. e < 7990 Penstormer 980.90TC —
<~ c3 ' - X6‘1/979,46’ 980.90TC 980.40GU ’ ’ /98-
5 =S BE.JREMOVED 980.40GU . PROP. 10'x10
coR& Enerey g e . e ————— e TRASH ENCLOSURE .
) 7 —ex. A . 8 I 7A7) n ”
B \< X - AKX » e A N
W | / @’& o K @0 (U9 an LP
A LP. S d N I 8 951,47
N B\ - A =T o RS 3 ) 19681.20
) E§ N @% 980.09TC| == + PROP. BF| 3§ S 3
R ¢ 979596 & 6°CC | « A 3
IS RN =z : Roof Conductor || . % 9
R I —~98018TW\ 4 - ' 3 35 ALL ON-SITE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT
NN N % « 979'850U o a /—gRgP“)BICYCLE N S MARKINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
S SVl [ (&) : = | . ) >
§§ N ?)0.1 = N = PARKING AREA N % - o WITH THE MMUTCD
S5 N & E 3k SN S © Q THAN THE STANDARD 6—INCH HEIGHT
s Ly i =3| g PROP. B.F. Lép O A S
& o 8% ZONNG: =7 PROP. ADDITION . 3 " § [ Q
N 2 3R 7 s W/CJ T0 B3 2,696.33 SQ.FT. ¥ & 3 |o 7 0
—_ 2 =3 & PARCEL NO.: 22—17-101-024 PROP. FF=981.00 e e S| S o
- ><J 8N - f #18925 980.90TC| fim980.95 _~ < N o K
S Py S8 2 & ex. 1 Story Building B8040 H.P. L% M Ie Lo #
= g° SE=— s Slab on Grade/Flat Roof ' o NI
Yo o Z N ex. 1f=981.01 o S =
= 3 3 ot S BF. ° ™
S S & RS Bush auttonk s S|V ! o o
ol =\\ & SS O p B 7o | —S| P ® : 0 Q&
<] =\ o U . giaind - [ o8 980.90TC o gu
- i A $ 980.406U ) 2
o ) < g8o.8otwW[}. S 0 ~ 2
= = =S| 9804760 ] & ¥ S z
° = SX @ Hag Pole |, \ * S 2
ex. Hydrant = < RS R WY : PROP. 6~ SAN 3 9
F5980.36 o 5 n0- _ + S , y O E
= ¢ AN , CLEANOUT. = —ex. Grass. —
4 \ 9‘9 () —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt— A A4 O\ R o0 » L.P. A ’ )
i 9—\’ N Pe R QQ % [
PR st T ™~ ex. 8x8" Concrete S, E
[ [ ] k- «| | PROPQSD 5’| WALy *) V. Apron_(4ypica, N
LP ' ' - /\% p g = "
o 980.15TW 980.60TW . L ¥
PROP. B.F S, o
979.65GU 980.10GU RAMP ex. 67 CO, Nje 3
G}cs . ><- E
SITE BM#1 7T = & ®
! = 980.30TC T
ARROW ON HYDRANT/ 83 979.80GU 2
i -
= | I ex. St CB ISR
IT:LEV‘ 15295 ! N ar 8§ T 980.20TC| Rim979.01 R3
i §% % / F 979.70GU —ex. Landscape—
S S ex. SteB | B/ 2 _
RRY [ AMERTECH 3 Rim378.96 “| 980.93TC
s ? 979.93TC A DB0poY %75 ;40 o
® : 979.331C ’ 1,02 N ' o ,
A 3 979.60GU 70975.87 Dcsww 979.50GU 979.331CN15  SIDE S%J;QCK 4NE [ 7098065 @%@615& ) " &é\s S ex. 15" Wide Sanitar
oD 3 GUo7438 L.P.L_FI070 55 979.50GU oli67043 L.P.L gz i 4 ex. 6" C.0 6's S - 6|'s Sewer Eas ¢
O% g Sk i ) —C R A\ 7075067 X SIS 5% emen
< o o KL 10" PARKING SETBACK LINE L ex. WO RIGHT 2
S '&\2 ma’: = | Corner Clearance —ex. Landscape— K PROP. B.FJ P TURN” Sign SS
2 M Eg 3 s Zone +gb ISIGN +gq,'\‘ Comzeorn f/earance Jon
L 3 = c N —ex. Landscape—
S = € o) 25’ ) [ N
s 2 agg S N ex RIGHT TURN S83°30'28”"W 255.38 @ Y\ LP
© ™ oo 3] a4 ~~OMLY” Sign ___ P,
8 " = T0962.35
982,76 7096246 ex. St CB
— > ey G1981.98 Rim981.31 i 1698310
= IE15NW974.62 Gugez57
@) PRIMARY ACCESS DRIVE IE15 5974.62 SITE BM#2 o
i (Bituminous Paved) TO OF RIM OF 6 C.O.
- ex. Qperation and Fasement Agreement (REC. L. 25885, P. 164-241 O.C.R) FLEV.=979 89
_ 1 (1st Amendment to Operation and Easement Agreement L. 35814, P. 626-632 O.C.R) - :
= 1096226
. 6 T0982.26 O 1098301 G 6U981.79
980, GU981.75 = CU862.50 - = —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—
I Vis:
—ex. Landscape— -
\ LP —ex. Landscape— L.P,
ex. St MH ex. St CB ) —% 8281 C9824F —ex. Landscape —
’M\ Rim980.48 L A G 3s Gioet o4
K
g 096275,
% o ex. Declaration of Restrictive Covenant 8. ") G933
‘ (REC. L. 34232, P. 066-075 O.CR) o o5 103071, i
ex. Ao
Rim981.41 B
096240 )
6(/981.88
—ex. Landscape—
r T0962.57 10962.33
698199 6U981.88
ex. Pedestran Crosswalk
} —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt—
ERRNRRRRRNRRNNN ¢
_“J | —ex. Land: -
. AL ox. candseape —ex. Bituminous Pvmnt.—
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fimd81.51 CURBING/WALK NOTE PARCEL NO.: 22—17—101-022
@ #27100

I

___::_‘_*_:‘-.Z

8
&
2
[
5
WIXOM_RD.

/

W. 12 MILE RD.

SITE
LOCATION MAP NO SCALE

?

ZONING: =1 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL WITH CONSENT JUDGEMENT FOR
B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS DISTRICT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OUTLOT 3
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-024

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF

NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,249.96 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 256.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00°00°00” EAST 190.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" WEST 255.38 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°19'49" WEST 190.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAININIG 1.13 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS,

RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENT OF

RECORD, IF ANY.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN OPERATION AND EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 19, 2002 AND RECORDED JUNE 13, 2002 IN

LIBER 25885, PAGE 164, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.
MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 27250 WIXOM ROAD, NOVI, MICHIGAN.

OUTLOT 3—INGRESS/INGRESS EASEMENT:
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 22—17-101-023

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, T.1N., R.8E., CITY OF

NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 17, THENCE
SOUTH 00°19°49" EAST 1,440.12 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION, THENCE NORTH 90°00°00" EAST 305.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00°00’00" WEST 190.16 FEET; THENCE NORTH
00°00°00" EAST 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” EAST 203.16 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°00°00” WEST 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°00°00” WEST
13.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.23 ACRES MORE OR

LESS AND SUBJECT TO RIGHT OF WAY, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,

RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS OF WAY, LEASES AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD, IF

ANY.

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING

PROPOSED

STORM /SEWER
MANHOLE MANHOLE

MANHOLE MANHOLE
O 125t @it

SANITARY/COMBINED /SEWER ““5"10%_12%c— g i2"s

UTILITY POLE/POWER LINE | — > ane—an— | —— O omm——aonix

UTILITY POLE W/GUY WIRE | > >anm— aue—— | )} O>oun—anw

GAS LINE 6" 6G

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SILT FENCE oo —o—oO— —O0—00—0—0
FENCE —_—Xx————x— | —Xx———————x
LOT IDENTIFICATION NO. LoT 178 LOT 178
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO. | 77-30-277-078 11-30-277-078
FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION FF=987.7 PROP. FF=987.7
BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV. BF=987.7 PROP. BF=987.7
GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION | Gr=9877 PROP. GF=987.7
SPOT ELEVATION * g By
CONTOUR LINE 980
FINISHED GRADE ELEV. 987. 776

TOP OF WALK ELEV. 987.7TW
GUTTER ELEVATION 987. 76U

TOP OF CURB ELEVATION | g8777C
BRICK LEDGE ELEVATION 987.78L

TOP OF WALL ELEVATION 987.7TW [G87.7TW]
BOTTOM OF WALL ELEV. 987.78W
SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW = ™S~——_ —
EVERGREEN TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE % %
LIGHT BOULLARD

LIGHT POLE —{]

HEDGE LTRLTRETy

IRON FOUND e

MONUMENT FOUND O)

RECORDED R.

MEASURED M.

BENCH MARK-NAVD 88 DATUM

THE BENCHMARK DESCRIPTIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND LABELS CONTAINED ON THIS LIST IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE, WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE AT ANY TIME DUE TO ONGOING CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE PROJECTS THROUGHOUT BREOWNSTOWN NKDWNSHIE STRONSIRONGLY
ADVISED TO FIELD MEASURE THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A MINIMUM OF TWO

BENCHMARKS TO VERIFY A BENCHMARK ELEVATION BEFORE USE ON THIS PROJECT.

SIMEY EMANOVI BM #1711 SITESI BN BM#

TEP OF WBROW RIN BFDBATE WBDATEBCATED TOPTQF OFF TARRREY GDF HYDRANTCLOCADERTED
TDOWNTREH WIXE@W TRAMEE AKD SKN’SNCLUB 40’ 10! OF GB/EURBXAMDRZZWWANE STO)TN.
CRSTER ATFOMCCBSEART SF GFENFEBRERITOF ONECEWTEREXJSTAIRIVES DR. S. OF PROPERTY.
BUEKOMTIREAE SBD.S5 WEST OF SIDEWALK.  ELERAMWNIGN 979982.95

ELEVATION = Q74 22
SITE BM#2

TOP OF METAL KEY OF SAN 6" C.0. LOCATED
40’ N. OF B/CURB AND 27" W. OF SOUTH
ONE WAY EXIST DRIVE

ELEVATION = 979.89

FLOOD MAP DETERMINATION TOPO NOTES

FEMA ISSUED MAPS THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND

MAP ISSUED DATE: SEP. 29, 2006 OFFICIALS AND RECORDS OF UTILITY
BE MADE TO THE COMPLETENESS OR

OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% FLOODPLAIN. D A o oF Cooamen:

MAP ITEM IDENTIFICATION:260125C0608 | [4me iES AS SHOMN ON oo DRAWNG

ZONE ”X": AREAS DETERMINED TO BE COMPANIES AND NO GUARANTEE CAN

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

ZONING: B—3 LOCAL BUSINESS

SET BACKS MINIMUM: FRONT SETBACK: 30 FEET (BUILDING)
20 FEET (PARKING)

REAR SETBACK: 20 FEET EBUILDING)
10 FEET (PARKING)
SIDE YARD SETBACK: 15 FEET (BUILDING)
10 FEET (PARKING)

SOIL TYPES (GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)

SANDY CLAY/SILT AND SILTY SAND

J.A.D.
SERVICES

5119 Highland Road—#201

Waterford, Ml 48327

Telephone: (248) 739—9955

jad222@sbcglobal.net
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